
 
 
 

RESPIRATORY CARE PROGRRAM FEES 
 

Program # 25585 2022-2023 
 
This listing represents the approximate costs* for in-state students during 
the two-year curriculum. It does NOT include books or fees for General 
Education courses, college preparatory coursework, or the American 
Association of Respiratory Care (AARC) student membership. 

 
* Tuition ( $112.22/credit hour x 76 hrs) 

Books (Approximate) 

Physicals Exams/Medical Costs 
 

CPR Certification/Medical Errors Class 
 
Uniforms, Lab Coat, Shoes, Name Tag, Patches, 
Stethoscope, and Scissors 
 
Certified Background Check 

Graduation Fee 

Graduation Pin 
 
NBRC Certification Exam 
 
Florida Licensure Fee 

Lab fees 

Trajecsys 
 
Approximate Total 

$8,528.72 

 
$1,000.00 

 
$450.00 

 
$50.00 

 
$250.00 

 
$160.00 

$25.00 
 

$10.00 

$190.00 

$160.00 

$159.00 
 

160.00 
 

$11,142.72* 

 
* Subject to change 

 

REVISED: 02/2022 
*Note: Fees are subject to change. The College makes every effort to keep students apprised of any changes to fees or program requirements. 
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