

RESPIRATORY CARE PROGRRAM FEES

Program # 25585 <u>2022-2023</u>

This listing represents the approximate costs* for in-state students during the two-year curriculum. It does **NOT** include books or fees for General Education courses, college preparatory coursework, or the American Association of Respiratory Care (AARC) student membership.

* Tuition (\$112.22/credit hour x 76 hrs)	\$8,528.72
Books (Approximate)	\$1,000.00
Physicals Exams/Medical Costs	\$450.00
CPR Certification/Medical Errors Class	\$50.00
Uniforms, Lab Coat, Shoes, Name Tag, Patches, Stethoscope, and Scissors	\$250.00
Certified Background Check	\$160.00
Graduation Fee	\$25.00
Graduation Pin	\$10.00
NBRC Certification Exam	\$190.00
Florida Licensure Fee	\$160.00
Lab fees	\$159.00
Trajecsys	160.00
Approximate Total	\$11,142.72*

* Subject to change

REVISED: 02/2022

^{*}Note: Fees are subject to change. The College makes every effort to keep students apprised of any changes to fees or program requirements.